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To All Members
CIRCULAR

Dear Members,

Sub:  Change of Procedures for availing the supply for Residential Quarters situated inside the
premises of Industries covered by HT supply-Regarding.

Ref: The Tariff Order No. 7 of 2022 dated 09.09.2022 of the TNERC.

We wish to inform our members that the Tariff for the consumption of the energy at the Residential
Quarters, situated within the premises of the industries and covered by the HT supply, was revised with
effect from 10.09.2022, as per the Tariff Order No. 7 of 2022 dated 09.09.2022 of the TNERC.

Earlier to it, the matter was covered by the Tariff Order dated 11.08.2017 maintained as below in TP No. 1
of 2017.

In the earlier Order:

“6.1.1.4 In case of supply under HT Tariff IA, llA, Il B and I, the use of electricity for residential quarters,
within the premises, shall be metered separately by the licensee if opted by the consumer and only the
energy shall be charged under LT Tariff IC. Such metered consumption shall be deducted from the total
consumption registered in the main meter of the HT/EHT supply for billing.”

However, the present Tariff Order dated 09.09.2022 goes as below.

Current Order:

“6.1.1.4 In case of supply under HT Tariff I, Il (A), II(B), lll the use of electricity for residential quarters, within
the premises, shall be metered separately by the Licensee at single point of supply, if opted by the consumer
and only the energy so consumed shall be charged under LT Tariff IC. Such metered consumption shall be
deducted from the total consumption registered in the main meter of the HT/EHT supply for billing.”

Therefore, from the above, it could be seen that the system of charging the consumption at the Residential
Quarters under LT Tariff-IC, is not however changed anyway. However, the Tariff Rate itself was changed
from the 11.08.2017 Order, which remained at Rs.4.60/Unit with Rs.60 as fixed charges and the Tariff itself
was revised as Rs.8/Unit with fixed charges at Rs.100, with effect from 10.09.2022. Therefore, the
TANGEDCO is charging the consumption at Residential Quarters as per the Revised Tariff Order dated
09.09.2022 and is charging at the revised tariff of Rs.8.00/Unit.
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Hence, members having Residential Quarters within the mills premises and availing the Tariff at
Rs.4.60/Unit hitherto, can now modify their option by providing a letter to the Superintending Engineer, to
treat the consumption at the Residential Quarters, at par with the HT IA consumption and accordingly,
members would be charged only at Rs.6.75/Unit and by that way members can save Rs.1.25/Unit.
Members can decide the matter accordingly and can provide the option to change and charge the
consumption at Residential Quarters under HT-IA Tariff alone, without metering the consumption at
Residential Quarters separately.

With Warm Regards

N. Pradeep
President
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